PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2600074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRANT U. KOLB	10/15/2013
DANNY B. ANDERSON	10/07/2013
ROBERT S. DAVIDSON	10/10/2013
MARK J. HENDRICKSON	10/22/2013
JAMES J. LEACH	10/14/2013
TAUN L. MCKENZIE	10/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 33427	
City:	ST. PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55133-3427	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14069554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833 Phone: 651-733-1500

Email: kholmberg@mmm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY Correspondent Name:

PO BOX 33427 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63895US010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY J. HOLMBERG

REEL: 031542 FRAME: 0986 502554436

Signature:	/Kelly J. Holmberg/
Date:	11/01/2013
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Declaration_executed_63895US010#page1.tif source=Declaration_executed_63895US010#page2.tif source=Declaration_executed_63895US010#page3.tif source=Declaration_executed_63895US010#page4.tif source=Declaration_executed_63895US010#page5.tif source=Declaration_executed_63895US010#page6.tif	

Case No:

63895US010

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

METHOD OF MAKING ZIRCONIA-CON	ITAINING NANOPARTICLES	
The specification of which:		
⊠ is attached hereto;		
was filed on as United States Application No.		
is identified as PCT International Applica	ition No.	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.		
Legal Name of Inventor:		
Brant U. Kolb		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Brutellitte	10/15/13	



Case No:

63895US010

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

METHOD OF MAKING ZIRCON	IIA-CONTAINING NANOPARTICLES
The specification of which:	
is attached hereto;	
was filed on as United States Application No.	
is identified as PCT International filed on	Application No.
he above-identified application was	made or authorized to be made by me.
	false statement made in this declaration is fine or imprisonment of not more than 5
Legal Name of Inventor: Danny B. Anderson	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Dan & Oak	10/2/2013

3M 1690196v1

Case No:

63895US010

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

METHOD OF MAKING ZIRCONIA-CONTAINING NANOPARTICLES		
The specification of which:		
is attached hereto;		
was filed on as United States Application No.		
is identified as PCT International Applified on	cation No.	
The above-identified application was made	or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or years, or both.	and the first of the first of the first of the control of the first of	
Legal Name of Inventor: Robert S. Davidson		
Inventor's Signature: Robert S. Navidson.	Date: 10, 2013	

3M 1690198v1

Case No:

63895US010

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

METHOD OF MAKING ZIRCONIA-CON	ITAINING NANOPARTICLES
The specification of which:	
is attached hereto;	
was filed on as United States Application No.	
is identified as PCT International Application	ition No.
The above-identified application was made o	r authorized to be made by me.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false standard punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or in years, or both.	
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Mark J. Hendrickson	·
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 10/22/2013

Case No:

63895US010

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

,		
METHOD OF MAKING ZIRCONIA-CONTAINING NANOPARTICLES		
The specification of which:		
is attached hereto;		
was filed on as United States Application No.		
is identified as PCT International Applicat	ion No.	
The above-identified application was made or	authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false sta punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or in years, or both.		
Legal Name of Inventor:		
James J. Leach		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
April Jacal	10-14-13	

3M 1690204v1

Case No:

63895US010

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

METHOD OF MAKING ZIRCONIA-CON	TAINING NANOPARTICLES
÷	
The specification of which:	
⊠ is attached hereto;	
was filed on as United States Application No.	
is identified as PCT International Applicat	ion No.
The above-identified application was made or	authorized to be made by me.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false sta punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or in years, or both.	
Legal Name of Inventor: Taun L. McKenzie	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 10 / 14 / 13

3M 1690206v1

PATENT REEL: 031542 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 11/01/2013